OHO0514 - Additional Crosstabs

1,174 Registered Voters

Tot Cntrl
Weighted Percentage 100% 21%
MoE (+/-%) 2.86 5.92

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
Weighted Percentage 28% 72%
MoE (+/-%) 4.48 3.71

NrthE NrthwWw
37% 8%
4.68 10.45

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
25% 59%

4.73 4.02

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..

<30K 30-50
Weighted Percentage 25% 21%
MoE (+/-%) 5.92 6.27

(Note: South Eastern region subgroup size less than 75,

50-100 >100K
25% 17%
5.58 6.90

SthE

12.06

Wht
84%
3.07

Sthw WstCnt

15% 13%
7.32 8.63
Blk

10%

10.39

additional caution should be

taken when interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)

1. If the election for Governor were being held today,
Ed FitzGerald the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Cntrl
FitzGerald 35% 34%
Kasich 50 53
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 1
DK/NA 11 11

COLLEGE DEG

NrthE NrthwWw

39% 35%
48 44

1 4

2 [
10 11
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
41% 28%
49 57

2 1

1 2

7 12

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME.

Yes No
FitzGerald 43% 32%
Kasich 46 52
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 2
DK/NA 8 12

<30K 30-50
FitzGerald 46% 39%
Kasich 35 48
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 2

DK/NA 17 10

50-100 >100K

3
6

SthE

Wht

32%
54

11

and the candidates were

SthW WstCnt

30% 30%
56 53
3
2 2
12 12
Blk
69%
12
3
2
14



2. Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Favorable 47% 50% 43% 42% 40% 51% 53%
Unfavorable 29 33 30 28 38 26 21
Hvn't hrd enough 21 11 24 29 14 21 23
REFUSED 3 [ 2 2 7 2 3

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Favorable 45% 48% 48% 51% 50% 20%
Unfavorable 40 25 38 24 28 40
Hvn't hrd enough 10 25 9 22 18 38
REFUSED 5 3 6 3 4 2

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Favorable 36% 45% 53% 50%
Unfavorable 27 32 28 35
Hvn't hrd enough 35 20 14 11
REFUSED 2 3 4 4

3. Is your opinion of Ed FitzGerald favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot Cntrl ©NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Favorable 20% 18% 25% 22% 23% 13% 14%
Unfavorable 15 13 17 12 16 15 15
Hvn't hrd enough 63 67 55 66 59 71 70
REFUSED 2 2 3 - 1 1 1

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Favorable 29% 16% 27% 13% 17% 46%
Unfavorable 14 16 14 16 15 4
Hvn't hrd enough 55 66 57 70 66 47
REFUSED 2 2 2 1 1 3

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Favorable 20% 22% 18% 21%
Unfavorable 9 14 19 18
Hvn't hrd enough 69 63 61 59

REFUSED 2 - 2 2



20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling his job as Governor?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthWw SthE Sthw WstCnt
Approve 56% 55% 53% 59% 47% 63% 59%
Disapprove 33 39 35 26 42 24 27
DK/NA 11 6 12 15 11 12 15

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 51% 58% 54% 60% 58% 37%
Disapprove 41 30 39 27 30 55
DK/NA 8 13 7 14 12 8

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 48% 53% 62% 59%
Disapprove 37 35 30 32
DK/NA 15 12 8 9

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthWw SthE SthWw WstCnt
Approve 42% 41% 43% 47% 38% 38% 41%
Disapprove 41 46 41 36 43 36 37
DK/NA 18 13 16 16 19 26 22

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 42% 41% 46% 42% 43% 29%
Disapprove 46 38 43 37 38 56
DK/NA 12 20 12 21 18 14

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 31% 40% 46% 48%
Disapprove 44 41 41 41
DK/NA 24 19 13 11



25. Do you feel that John Kasich deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he does
not deserve to be reelected?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthWw SthE Sthw WstCnt
Yes/Deserves 53% 55% 53% 54% 42% 56% 54%
No/Does not 37 40 37 36 49 33 31
DK/NA 10 5 10 10 10 11 15

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes/Deserves 50% 55% 53% 58% 56% 28%
No/Does not 42 35 40 31 34 66
DK/NA 8 11 7 11 10 [

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes/Deserves 42% 51% 62% 56%
No/Does not 45 39 30 36
DK/NA 13 10 8 8

26. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Ohio today; are
you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Very satisfied % 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 9%
Smwht satisfied 52 51 50 47 49 60 53
Smwht dissatisfied 28 28 28 36 32 23 26
Very dissatisfied 11 12 13 9 7 7 12
DK/NA 1 - - 2 3 1 -

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Very satisfied 8% 8% 9% 9% % %
Smwht satisfied 49 53 50 56 55 33
Smwht dissatisfied 29 27 28 26 27 37
Very dissatisfied 13 10 12 8 9 24
DK/NA - 1 - 1 1 1

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Very satisfied 4% 8% 12% 10%
Smwht satisfied 42 54 57 53
Smwht dissatisfied 37 25 23 27
Very dissatisfied 17 10 8 9
DK/NA 1 2 - -

27. What is the most important issue to you in deciding how to vote for Governor this
year?
[Additional tables not available]



28. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling - taxes?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Approve 48% 48% 44% 38% 55% 57% 48%
Disapprove 38 42 43 44 37 26 29
DK/NA 14 10 12 18 9 17 22

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 47% 48% 48% 50% 50% 29%
Disapprove 38 38 37 35 35 64
DK/NA 15 14 15 15 15 7

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 33% 47% 53% 57%
Disapprove 50 41 33 34
DK/NA 17 12 14 9

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling - the economy and
jobs?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Approve 53% 60% 51% 48% 44% 60% 51%
Disapprove 38 35 43 43 45 26 37
DK/NA 8 5 6 10 11 14 12

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 51% 54% 54% 58% 57% 27%
Disapprove 42 37 39 32 34 67
DK/NA 7 9 7 9 9 5

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 42% 49% 60% 60%
Disapprove 50 43 30 30
DK/NA 8 8 9 9



30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling - the state budget?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Approve 51% 55% 49% 45% 44% 54% 49%
Disapprove 35 34 39 40 37 27 32
DK/NA 14 11 12 15 19 18 19

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 49% 51% 52% 55% 54% 25%
Disapprove 40 33 38 28 31 66
DK/NA 11 15 10 17 15 9

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 39% 49% 58% 55%
Disapprove 40 38 33 34
DK/NA 21 14 10 11

31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling - health care?

Tot Cntrl ©NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Approve 42% 47% 43% 36% 34% 40% 40%
Disapprove 38 37 37 41 44 42 35
DK/NA 20 16 21 23 22 18 25

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 44% 41% 46% 42% 43% 39%
Disapprove 37 38 35 36 36 54
DK/NA 18 21 19 22 21 6

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 37% 42% 47% 48%
Disapprove 45 39 34 34
DK/NA 19 19 19 18



32. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling - the issue of
abortion?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthWw SthE Sthw WstCnt
Approve 29% 28% 27% 27% 27% 34% 31%
Disapprove 29 32 31 31 22 26 25
DK/NA 42 40 42 42 51 40 45

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 26% 30% 27% 30% 29% 24%
Disapprove 41 25 38 22 27 51
DK/NA 34 45 35 48 44 25

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 20% 28% 32% 35%
Disapprove 34 28 26 35
DK/NA 46 44 42 30

33. Would you say that John Kasich - has strong leadership qualities or not?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE SthwW WstCnt
Yes 67% 72% 64% 62% 67% 67% 68%
No 23 23 26 25 27 19 20
DK/NA 10 5 10 12 6 14 12

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 67% 67% T71% 70% 70% 46%
No 24 23 22 20 20 48
DK/NA 8 10 7 11 10 [

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 58% 62% 73 74%
No 30 27 19 18
DK/NA 12 10 8 8

oe



34. Would you say that John Kasich - is honest and trustworthy or not?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Yes 54% 56% 54% 47% 44% 59% 55%
No 31 33 32 33 36 27 30
DK/NA 15 11 14 21 20 15 15

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 55% 54% 59% 57% 58% 29%
No 34 30 31 25 27 60
DK/NA 11 16 10 17 15 11

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 46% 53% 62% 54%
No 35 29 29 35
DK/NA 19 18 10 11

35. Would you say that John Kasich - cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE SthwW WstCnt
Yes 53% 53% 53% 445 45% 57% 55%
No 39 41 39 46 49 34 33
DK/NA 8 [ 8 10 7 10 12

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 51% 53% 55% 57% 56% 26%
No 43 37 40 33 35 68
DK/NA 5 9 5 10 8 6

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 39% 49% 62% 58%
No 49 43 32 35
DK/NA 12 8 7 7



36. Would you say that John Kasich - has good judgment or not?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Yes 57% 58% 56% 51% 53% 63% 55%
No 30 34 30 35 33 24 29
DK/NA 13 9 14 15 14 13 16

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 51% 59% 54% 62% 59% 36%
No 36 28 33 24 27 60
DK/NA 13 13 12 14 13 4

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 48% 53% 64% 58%
No 37 33 26 29
DK/NA 15 14 11 13

37. Do you think John Kasich is too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE SthW WstCnt
Liberal 11% 8% 9% 15% 10% 14% 14%
Conservative 28 37 28 28 15 23 23
About right 49 46 52 48 55 52 41
DK/NA 13 9 11 10 19 11 23

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Liberal % 12% % 12% 10% 15%
Conservative 45 21 42 19 26 46
About right 43 51 46 54 52 30
DK/NA [§ 15 [§ 16 13 9

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Liberal 15% 12% 8% 7%
Conservative 24 29 28 34
About right 46 46 54 48

DK/NA 15 14 10 10



38. Would you describe the
good, or poor?

state of Ohio's economy these days as excellent, good, not so

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Excellent % 2% 1% 1% 3% - 1%
Good 41 46 34 45 31 52 44
Not so good 42 38 49 36 46 34 43
Poor 14 12 15 18 20 11 9
DK/NA 1 1 1 - - 2 3

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Excellent 1% 1% 1% 1% % %
Good 44 41 45 43 44 24
Not so good 45 41 45 42 43 38
Poor 9 16 8 12 11 36
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 1 -

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
Excellent 1% 1% 2% 1%
Good 27 42 49 52
Not so good 43 48 41 38
Poor 27 9 8 9
DK/NA 2 1 1 1
39a. (If economy excellent/good g38) How much credit do you give Governor Kasich for the

state of Ohio's economy; a lot, some, not much, or none at all?
[Additional tables not available]

39b. (If economy not so good/poor g38) How much blame do you give Governor Kasich for the
state of Ohio's economy; a lot, some, not much, or none at all?
[Additional tables not available]

40. Do you think Ohio's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the

same?

Better
Worse
The same
DK/NA

Better
Worse
The same
DK/NA

Better
Worse
The same
DK/NA

Tot Cntrl
41% 47%
14 11
44 42

1 1

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
46% 39%
8 16
44 44
2 1

NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt

38% 34% 32% 44% 45%
15 22 21 9 14
46 44 45 44 40
1 - 2 3 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Wht Blk
48% 42% 44% 21%
8 12 11 36
43 45 44 40
1 1 1 3

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME.

<30K 30-50

26% 40%
20 14
52 45
2 1

50-100 >100K

52% 51%
10 8

38 40
1 1



41. Compared with four years ago, do you think Ohio's economy is better today, worse
today, or about the same?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Better 50% 58% 49% 37% 33% 54% 50%
Worse 18 16 18 21 41 14 14
About the same 30 25 31 39 21 29 34
DK/NA 2 1 2 3 4 3 1

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Better 57% 47% 60% 50% 53% 24%
Worse 13 20 12 17 16 37
About the same 28 31 27 31 30 37
DK/NA 2 2 2 2 2 3

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Better 35% 48% 59% 59%
Worse 30 18 13 10
About the same 32 32 27 30
DK/NA 3 2 1 2

42 . Compared with four years ago, are you and your family financially better off today,
worse off today, or about the same?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE SthW WstCnt
Better off 25% 29% 23% 27% 12% 32% 23%
Worse off 25 20 27 27 40 21 25
About the same 49 51 49 45 47 45 52
DK/NA 1 - 1 1 2 2 -

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Better off 32% 23% 32% 23% 26% 19%
Worse off 21 27 21 25 24 34
About the same 46 50 46 51 50 47
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 -

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Better off 14% 27% 28% 42%
Worse off 35 28 19 15
About the same 49 45 53 43

DK/NA 1 1 - -



45. Do you favor or

Favor
Oppose
DK/NA

Favor
Oppose
DK/NA

Favor
Oppose
DK/NA

46. Which punishment do you prefer for people convicted of murder the death penalty,

in prison with no chance of parole, or life in prison with a chance of parole?

Death penalty
Life/No parole
Life/Chance parole
DK/NA

Death penalty
Life/No parole
Life/Chance parole
DK/NA

Death penalty
Life/No parole
Life/Chance parole
DK/NA

oppose

Tot

Yes

ANNUAL
<30K

Tot

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

30%

50

14
6

ANNUAL
<30K

39%

43

14
5

the death penalty for

Cntrl NrthE NrthW
68% 70% 61%
27 25 33
4 5 [§
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
No Yes No
76% 55% 79%
19 38 17
5 7 5

HOUSEHOLD INCOME...

30-50 50-100 >100K
75% T7% 62%
21 20 35

4 3 3

Cntrl NrthE NrthW
40% 46% 37%
42 38 35
12 8 21
7 7 6
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
No Yes No
49% 31% 52%
36 50 34
7 14 [
8 [ 8

HOUSEHOLD INCOME...

30-50 50-100 >100K
45% 52% 37%
37 33 48

7 9 11

12 6 4

persons convicted of murder?
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